PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Marcel Tanner	12/07/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M. TANNER AG
Street Address:	Langgstrasse 19
City:	Illnau
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-8308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13002754	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

845-359-7700 Phone:

Email: pmichalos@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 DUTCH HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ORANGEBURG, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H58-065 US

Peter C. Michalos, Atty for Applicant NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1

source=H58-065-AssignEXE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025589 FRAME: 0884

	on of the sum of One Do ipt of which is hereby ack				ther good a	ınd valuable
Marcel Tanne	<u>r</u>					
hereby sells, assigns a	nd transfers to					
M. TANNER A	1G					
Länggstrasse						
	<i>u, Switzerland</i> Assignee) the entire righ	nt title s	nd interes	et in and to any	and all inv	entions and
	disclosed in the application				and an my	cilions and
400404740	EOD AND METHOD OF	05545	ATU 0 0		20150	
which application was:	FOR, AND METHOD OF,	SEPAH	ATING C	YLINDRICAL BC	DDIES	
• •						
(a)	executed on the		_ day of _		, 20)10
(D)	executed on the filed on the given Application Serial	No.	_ day of _		, Z(TO, and
including any and all Ur divisions, reissues, so Patents granted thereo	nited States Letters Patent ubstitutes, renewals or co n.	which m ontinuati	nay be gra ons there	nted therefor and a	d any and all all United St	extensions, ates Letters
	horized and requested tha ent, when granted to said			er of Patents and	d Trademarl	ks issue any
all divisional, continuing papers, and generally d	reed that, when requested g, substitute, renewal, and lo everything possible for a	d reissue aiding in	patent ap securing a	oplications, and and and maintaining p	execute all r proper paten	ightful other at protection.
Signed at ///n/u/		, this	7	_ day of _ <i>dele</i>	ember	, 2010
Inventor(s):				Marcel Tanner	mel	<u> </u>
Witness(es):	AN TO:		_			
HECCHE AND RETUR	114 TO.					

NOTARO, MICHALOS & ZACCARIA P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road Orangeburg, New York 10962 (845) 359-7700

ASSIGNMENT

Customer No.: 21706

RECORDED: 01/05/2011

PATENT REEL: 025589 FRAME: 0885

Atty. Docket No.: H58-065 US